Tel：400-8838-199
Web：www.fourfaith.com V2.0.0 Copyright @ Four-Faith 2021
LoRaWAN® Module
F8L10A-E/N
Introduction
F8L10A-N and F8L10A-E LoRa modules are embedded wireless data transmission modules based on
LoRa spread spectrum technology. They support Four-Faith Proprietary Protocol, LoRaWAN, CLAA,
LinkWAN and other protocols, and use LoRa network to provide users with wireless data transmission

Storage Temperature -40~+125ºC (-40~+257ºF)
Relative Humidity 95% (non-condensing)
Order Information
Model PA Frequency Encapsulation Antenna
F8L10A-N-L-MS-N No PA 410-510 MHz SMT No
F8L10A-N-L-MS-U No PA 410-510 MHz SMT U.FL
F8L10A-N-L-NS-S No PA 410-510 MHz Pin SMA
F8L10A-N-L-NS-U No PA 410-510 MHz Pin U.FL
F8L10A-N-H-MS-N No PA 850-935 MHz SMT No
F8L10A-N-H-MS-U No PA 850-935 MHz SMT U.FL
F8L10A-N-H-NS-S No PA 850-935 MHz Pin SMA
F8L10A-N-H-NS-U No PA 850-935 MHz Pin U.FL
F8L10A-E-L-MS-N PA 410-510 MHz SMT No
F8L10A-E-L-MS-U PA 410-510 MHz SMT U.FL
F8L10A-E-L-NS-S PA 410-510 MHz Pin SMA
F8L10A-E-L-NS-U PA 410-510 MHz Pin U.FL